Trade receivables 91.14 - 91.14 123.59 - 123.59 Interest Rate

Other Receivables 203.76 - 203.76 1,261.09   1,261.09   Interest Rate

Loans 2,53,212.86   - 2,53,212.86   1,64,606.46   - 1,64,606.46   Interest Rate

Other Financial Assets 1,847.44   1,847.44   878.85 - 878.85 Interest Rate

Total 2,81,122.22   - 2,81,122.22   1,94,473.52   - 1,94,473.51

Liabilities

Derivative financial instruments 151.51 - 151.51 - - -

Interest Rate /

Foreign

Exchange

Trade payables 1,788.80   - 1,788.80   1,224.49   - 1,224.49   Interest Rate

Debt securities 46,290.55   - 46,290.55   53,301.05   - 53,301.05   Interest Rate

Borrowings (other than debt securities) 1,67,691.89   - 1,67,691.89   86,714.18   - 86,714.18

Interest Rate /

Foreign

Exchange

Other financial liabilities 4,154.14   - 4,154.14   3,408.91   - 3,408.91   Interest Rate

Total 2,20,076.88   - 2,20,076.89   1,44,648.61   - 1,44,648.61

47.4.1 Market risk non-trading

47.4.1.1 Interest rate risk

Change in Interest Rate

Impact on

profit

before tax

Impact on

equity

Impact on

profit

before tax

Impact on

equity

25 basis point down (28.16) (21.07) 108.12 80.91

50 basis point down (56.32) (42.15) 216.23 161.81

25 basis point up 28.16 21.07 (108.12) (80.91)

50 basis point up 56.32 42.15 (216.23) (161.81)

47.4.1.2 Currency risk

 USD in lakhs  EUR in lakhs  Amount  USD in lakhs  Amount

External Commercial Borrowings (ECB) 620.69 35.00 53,576.59   593.06 47,623.14

Derivative Financial Instrument * (620.69)   (35.00) (53,576.59)   (593.06)   (47,623.14)

 * represents the notional amount of the derivative financial instrument

47.4.1.3 Equity price risk

The Company does not have any exposure to equity price risk.

47.4.1.4 Operational and business risk

The operational risks of the company are managed through comprehensive internal control systems and procedures and key back up processes. In order to further strengthen the control framework and effectiveness, the

company has established risk control self-assessment at branches to identify process lapses by way of exception reporting. This enables the management to evaluate key areas of operational risks and the process to